
Semester 1  Fall Illinois Eastern Community Colleges Semester 2  Fall  Illinois Eastern Community Colleges
PSY 1101 General Psychology 3 ENG 1111 Composition I 3
LSC 2111 Human Anatomy & Physiology I 4 LSC 2112 Human Anatomy & Physiology II 4
NUR 1201 Nursing I 10 PSY 2109 Human Growth and Development 3

17 NUR 1202  Nursing II 10
20

Semester 3  Spring ‐ Illinois Eastern Community Colleges Semester 4  Spring Illinois Eastern Community Colleges
SOC 2101 Principles of Sociology 3 SPE 1101 Fundamentals of Effective Speaking 3
LSC 2110 General Microbiology 4 ENG 1121 Composition & Analysis 3
NUR 2201 Nursing III 10 NUR 2202 Nursing IV 10

17 NUR 2205 Registered Nurse Review Course 2
18

Total Hours at Illinois Eastern Community Colleges 72

Semester 5  Summer ‐ Souther Illinois University

MULTICULTURAL* 3
FINE ARTS* 3
HCM 310 Healthcare Services & Consumer 3
MATH 108  College Algebra 3

12

Semester 6  Fall ‐ Southern Illinois University Semester 7  Spring ‐ Southern Illinois University
NUR 320 Health Assessment 3 NUR 425 Therapeutic Nutrition 3
NUR 325 Pathophysiology 3 NUR 445 Practice Nurse Care Manager 3
HCM 320 Health Policy & Politics 3 HCM 360 U.S. Healthcare Systems 3
HCM 340 Epidemiology/Population Health 3 HCM 366 Health Information Management 3
Physical Science 3 HCM 388 Legal and Current Aspects 3

15 15

Semester 8  Summer‐ Southern Illinois University
NUR 435 Leadership Internship 2
NUR 455 Integrated Seminar in Nursing 2
HCM 365  Stat/Research HC Professions 3
HCM 395 Health Care Ethics 3

10
Total Hours at SIU 52

Total Hours 124

*Students must take one 300‐400 level Fine Arts or 
Multicultural course to meet 42‐senior hour requirement.

Saluki Step Ahead Online Program
A partnership between Illinois Eastern Community Colleges and Southern Illinois University Carbondale

Nursing (RN) Pathway
Associate in Applied Science AAS Nursing

BS Nursing RN to BSN Completion



PROGRAM ARTICULATION DEGREE PLAN
Southern Illinois University Carbondale

ADN Nursing - 72 Hours BS Nursing RN to BSN (BSN)  - 120 Hours
University Core Curriculum (UCC) - 30 hrs Capstone Option

Hrs Hrs
UNIV 101 Saluki Success NA

SPE 1101 Fundamentals of Effective Speaking 3 CMST 101 Intro Oral Communication T
ENG 1111 Composition I 3 ENGL 101 English Composition I T
ENG 1121 Composition & Analysis 3 ENGL 102 English Composition II NA

MATH 108 (Required for BS Degree) College Algebra 3
PSY 1101 General Psychology 3 PSYC 102 Intro to Psychology T
SOC 2101 Principles of Sociology 3 SOC 108 Intro to Sociology T

HCM 395 (Required for BS Degree) Health Care Ethics 3
HUMANITIES NA

LSC 2110 General Microbiology 4 MICR 201 Elementary Microbiology T
PHYSICAL SCIENCE 3
FINE ARTS 3

LSC 2111 Human Anatomy & Physiology I 4 HLTH 2XX Human Health UCC Sub 200-level T
MULTICULTURAL 3

23 15

Program Requirements Program Requirements
LSC 2112 Human Anatomy & Physiology II 4 SC2 2XX Science UCC Sub 200-level T
PSY 2109 Human Growth and Development 3 EDUC 214 Human Development & Learning T
NUR 1201 Nursing I 10
NUR 1202 Nursing II 10
NUR 2201 Nursing III 10
NUR 2202 Nursing IV 10
NUR 2205 Registered Nurse Review Course 2

49
HCM 310 Healthcare Services & Consumer 3
HCM 320 Health Policy & Politics 3
HCM 340 Epidemiology/Population Health 3
HCM 360 U.S. Healthcare Systems 3
HCM 365 Stat/Research HC Professions 3
HCM 366 Health Information Management 3
HCM 388 Legal and Current Aspects 3
NUR 320 Health Assessment 3
NUR 325 Pathophysiology 3
NUR 425 Therapeutic Nutrition 3
NUR 435 Leadership Internship 2
NUR 445 Practice Nurse Care Manager 3
NUR 455 Integrated Seminar in Nursing 2
UCC Requirement 300-400 level Fine Arts or Multicultural 3

37

Total semester hrs completed with ADN degree: 72 Total semester hrs completed with BS degree: 52

Total hrs to BS degree: 124
Degree Plan created 3/14/22 by SW

Illinois Eastern Community Colleges 2022-2023

*Students must take one 300-400 level Fine Arts or Multicultural course to meet 42-
senior hour requirement.

Any courses not articulated will be used to satisfy general elective credit




